
2020 Southern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-6   Conf: 1-0Home: 6-0Away: 6-4Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (150), Opp (153)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (4), Archer (2), McAlister (1), Walters (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Archer (1), Fugitt (1), Gray (1), Hudson (1), Martin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Ulick (8), Rask (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Begner 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), Ulick (18-
24), Rask (7-7), Begner (5-7), Hiser (3-4), Jackson (3-3), Fossali (2-2), Givens (2-3), Harrison (2-5), McDaniel (2-2), Shoptaw (2-2), Steidl
(2-2), Back (1-1), Dixon (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Walters, Ian .411 18-18 73 15 30 6 1 1 14 41 .562 13 4 14 0 .516 1 1 9-12 23 56 3 .963
7 Ulick, Austin .362 16-14 47 7 17 2 0 1 6 22 .468 5 2 5 1 .444 0 1 0-0 94 13 0 1.000
9 Neville, Nick .347 18-18 72 18 25 4 1 2 16 37 .514 11 2 18 0 .432 3 0 4-4 22 45 3 .957
44 Archer, Philip .338 19-19 65 12 22 5 1 1 18 32 .492 13 0 15 1 .432 3 0 3-4 154 9 0 1.000
4 Hudson, Brad .286 17-17 63 13 18 4 0 1 9 25 .397 9 1 17 1 .373 2 1 4-7 36 0 1 .973
13 Weber, J.T. .261 18-18 69 16 18 6 1 0 12 26 .377 8 2 13 2 .350 1 3 6-7 32 3 0 1.000
14 Fugitt, Addison .205 19-16 44 9 9 1 0 0 3 10 .227 10 4 18 0 .397 0 2 6-7 36 0 0 1.000
5 Epps, Grey .122 18-15 49 9 6 1 0 3 9 16 .327 7 6 15 1 .306 0 0 3-4 27 34 1 .984

33 Back, Kyle
1.00

0 6-3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

31 Dixon, Kyle
1.00

0 9-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

28 Givens, Dylan
1.00

0 5-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Martin, Evan .429 12-5 21 7 9 1 0 1 4 13 .619 4 2 3 1 .556 0 0 4-5 11 0 0 1.000
18 Rask, Tony .313 8-4 16 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .438 2 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 23 2 1 .962
29 Danielewicz, Lucas .280 11-5 25 5 7 1 0 1 6 11 .440 5 1 6 1 .419 0 1 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
15 McAlister, Nick .222 11-2 9 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 4 0 4 0 .462 0 1 3-3 9 1 0 1.000
25 O'Brien, Kyle .182 8-4 22 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .273 1 0 7 0 .217 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Hojnar, Sam .154 11-5 26 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .231 2 0 7 0 .214 0 0 1-1 4 12 3 .842
3 Gray, Jake .143 8-2 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 4 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
35 Bunnell, Adam .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Farmer, Noah .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Olszewski, Andrew .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 19-19 623 126 182 39 4 11 105 262 .421 98 25 151 8 .403 11 10 44-55 481 195 12 .983
Opponents .281 19-19 620 78 174 23 5 12 73 243 .392 61 14 121 13 .354 8 9 25-33 483 180 20 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Steidl, Matthew 1.71 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 21 4 4 3 12 1 1 1 .266 0 1 1 1 3
31 Dixon, Kyle 2.25 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 2 2 5 9 2 0 0 .222 2 0 0 1 1
6 Hiser, Mason 2.35 2-0 6 5 0 0-1 0 23.0 27 8 6 5 11 3 1 4 .293 0 1 0 1 2
12 Harrison, Brad 3.00 0-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 8 6 8 16 1 2 0 .271 1 0 0 0 1
32 Shoptaw, Bennett 3.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 2 2 3 4 2 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 1
24 Jackson, Mitchell 3.06 0-1 6 3 0 0-1 0 17.2 15 7 6 10 14 3 0 2 .238 1 3 1 1 0
30 McDaniel, Trey 3.63 2-1 11 0 0 0-1 3 17.1 12 7 7 6 22 1 0 2 .190 0 2 2 0 0
4 Hudson, Brad 4.50 0-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 2 0 0 0
28 Givens, Dylan 4.60 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 15.2 17 8 8 5 10 2 0 1 .288 1 2 1 0 0
10 Fossali, Michael 7.11 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 5 5 4 3 2 0 2 .321 0 1 0 0 0
17 Begner, Blake 7.16 2-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 17 13 6 15 4 0 0 .366 3 1 1 4 0
33 Back, Kyle 8.00 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 9 8 6 4 2 1 0 .385 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.82 12-6 70 19 1 2 3 160.1 174 78 68 61 121 23 5 12 .281 10 14 6 8 9
Opponents 5.53 6-12 81 19 1 0 3 161.0 182 126 99 98 151 39 4 11 .292 28 25 3 11 10



2020 Southern Illinois University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Archer, Philip 163 154 9 0 1.000 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ulick, Austin 107 94 13 0 1.000 0 18 6 .750 8 0
14 Fugitt, Addison 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Weber, J.T. 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martin, Evan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 McAlister, Nick 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hiser, Mason 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Begner, Blake 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Dixon, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Steidl, Matthew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Danielewicz, Lucas 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harrison, Brad 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
24 Jackson, Mitchell 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 McDaniel, Trey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bunnell, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gray, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shoptaw, Bennett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Epps, Grey 62 27 34 1 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hudson, Brad 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Walters, Ian 82 23 56 3 .963 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rask, Tony 26 23 2 1 .962 0 7 0 1.000 1 1
9 Neville, Nick 70 22 45 3 .957 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hojnar, Sam 19 4 12 3 .842 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Back, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Farmer, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fossali, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Givens, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 O'Brien, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Olszewski, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 688 481 195 12 .983 52 25 7 .781 9 1
Opponents 683 483 180 20 .971 33 43 10 .813 9 1


